
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 28 APR 2025

R1 28 Apr 2025 | Ayr | APPRENTICE HANDICAP
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,000
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 730803
	 2	 880555
	 3	 362456
	 4	 091866
	 5	 225353
	 6	 568213
	 7	 803556
	 8	 747463
	 9	 231624
	10	 265393

INANNA (IRE)
JUMP THE GUN (IRE)
WHITE UMBRELLA
AGNES GREY (IRE)
KING OF THE JUNGLE (IRE)
RAMON DI LORIA (IRE)
RORY
GISELLES IZZY (IRE)
ROYAL DUKE
BERNIE THE BEAR (IRE)

61.5
61
61
60.5
60.5
60
59.5
58
57
55

5
7
1
6
9
3
2
10
4
8

AMIE WAUGH
KAIYA FRASER
J NICHOLLS  3 

Z WHEATLEY
ARCHIE YOUNG  1.5 
T JAKES  1.5 
LAUREN YOUNG  3 

M TABTI  1.5 
RHYS ELLIOTT  2.5 
A JARY  1.5 

J GOLDIE
I JARDINE
C KELLETT
J & S QUINN
M & D EASTERBY
EWAN WHILLANS
J GOLDIE
I JARDINE
R M SMITH
MISS L PERRATT

5
8
6
5
5
7
7
6
4
5

M
G
M
M
G
G
G
M
G
G

IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

60
59
59
58
58
57
56
53
50
46

	37-�3�-5-4
	60-�5�-4-9
	33-�4�-3-2
	17-�1�-2-3
	26-�4�-3-3
	66-�7�-7-14
	77-�7�-11-11
	54-�6�-7-10
	12-�1�-2-1
	43-�3�-12-6

$30,702
$56,048
$25,241
$12,295
$23,974
$73,546
$65,701
$50,768
$8,446
$42,813

	12-�1�-2-2
	29-�2�-2-4
	22-�3�-2-2
	6-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	29-�3�-5-4
	22-�2�-1-2
	38-�5�-7-6
	0-�0�-0-0
	21-�2�-6-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 INANNA (IRE) Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 5 Total: 37-3-5-4 Prize Money: $30,702
Jockey: Amie Waugh WT: 61.5 Good: 28-2-4-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b ire m Fav: 3-0-2-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-2
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Kiss of spring (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 20-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/09/24 (218 Days)
Owner: Summerstorm Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 06Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 62	 $8	 John L Sullivan	 1:29.57		  .......... ¾..................kept on one pace
98 of 12	 10Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $15	 Delagate This Lord	 1:14.73		  ........ 9¼.... unseated rider leaving stalls
8 of 8	 20Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 1]	 Amie Waugh	 59.5	 $17	 Lady Nunthorpe	 1:00.08		  ...... 21¼................always well behind
11 of 11	 27Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 4]	 Amie Waugh	 57.5	 $101	Mersea	 1:13.12		  ........ 6½.........................soon in rear
3 of 9	 22Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 44	 [	 9]	 Amie Waugh	 54.5	 $7.5	 Kats Bob	 1:10.54		  ........ 2¼..................not reach leaders

2 JUMP THE GUN (IRE) Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 7 Total: 60-5-4-9 Prize Money: $56,048
Jockey: Kaiya Fraser WT: 61 Good: 37-3-2-2 Track: 10-1-1-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 9-2-1-2 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-2-2-4
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Sound of guns J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 45-4-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-2-6 Last Win: 04/08/22 (998 Days)
Owner: Let’s Be Lucky Racing 26

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 13Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 7]	 Miss H Crawford	 67.5	 $29	 Ormolulu	 1:14.25		  ........... 7..................... never involved
11 of 11	 02Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 --	 [	11]	 Kaiya Fraser	 60	 $15	 Angel Of Antrim	 1:27.49		  ...... 24¼................ eased final furlong
5 of 8	 24Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $11	 Rich Rhythm	 1:28.91		  ........ 3¾.................. never dangerous
5 of 10	 12Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 7]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $17	 Soames Forsyte	 1:28.79		  ........ 7½.............plugged on one pace
5 of 10	 11Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 4]	 R Havlin	 57.5	 $23	 Westmorian	 1:13.81		  ........ 4¾...........................no danger

3 WHITE UMBRELLA Trainer: C Kellett Barrier: 1 Total: 33-4-3-2 Prize Money: $25,241
Jockey: J Nicholls (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-2-2
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Sharaakah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Whitehills Racing Syndicate 3

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 08Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 6]	 P J Mcdonald	 62	 $5	 Secret Road	 1:13.86		  ........... 3........no impression on leaders
2 of 10	 29Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 60	 [	 7]	 P J Mcdonald	 61.5	 $6	 Crocodile Power	 1:18.43		  ........... 1.........................kept on well
4 of 10	 05Nov24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 58	 [	 9]	 J Hart	 60	 $8	 Taygar	 1:12.51		  ........ 1½...............stayed on one pace
5 of 11	 18Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $6.5	 Beauzon	 1:13.76		  ........ 1¾..... stayed one pace final 100 yards
6 of 13	 07Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 58	 [	10]	 H Doyle	 61	 $10	 Saffredi	 1:13.24		  ........ 1¼............................. no extra

4 AGNES GREY (IRE) Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 6 Total: 17-1-2-3 Prize Money: $12,295
Jockey: Z Wheatley WT: 60.5 Good: 11-0-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Harbour grey (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/09/24 (229 Days)
Owner: Mr M Dalby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 12Aug24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 62	 $51	 Braes Of Doune	 1:30.83		  ........ 3¾.....weakening when hampered
1 of 16	 11Sep24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 61	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 60	 $15	 Sounds Of Spring	 1:13.97		  ........ 1¾.......................... ran on well
8 of 11	 16Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 7	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 63.5	 $*3.5	King Of The Jungle	 1:10.70		  ...... 16¾................ eased final furlong
6 of 13	 18Oct24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 50	 [	14]	 J Hart	 58	 $19	 Harry’s Halo	 1:12.86		  ........ 4½.......weakened well over 1f out
6 of 10	 29Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 37	 [	12]	 J Hart	 61	 $7	 Crocodile Power	 1:18.43		  ........... 8..........plugged on final furlong
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5 KING OF THE JUNGLE (IRE) Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 9 Total: 26-4-3-3 Prize Money: $23,974
Jockey: Archie Young (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 18-3-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 7-1-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Bonne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/09/24 (224 Days)
Owner: Laura Mason Syndicate Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 01Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 8]	 Lewis Chalkley	 57.5	 $*2.5	Show Me Show Me	 1:00.82		  ......... hd.... ridden and caught final stride
5 of 8	 10Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 15	 [	 8]	 Miss S Brotherton	 70	 $*3	 Sirius White	 1:14.06		  ......... 14..................... never involved
3 of 8	 30Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 3]	 Lewis Chalkley	 57	 $*4.2	Havechatma	 0:58.70		  ........ 1¼......stayed on well final furlong
5 of 7	 15Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 6]	 Lewis Chalkley	 58	 $4.2	 Nelson Gay	 1:00.90		  ........ 2¾........... weakened final furlong
3 of 9	 02Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 1]	 Joanna Mason	 58	 $11	 Oriental Prince	 1:13.28		  ........ 2½...... kept on inside final furlong

6 RAMON DI LORIA (IRE) Trainer: Ewan Whillans Barrier: 3 Total: 66-7-7-14 Prize Money: $73,546
Jockey: T Jakes (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 47-5-5-13 Track: 6-1-2-0

7yo ch ire g Fav: 7-2-1-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-3-5-4
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Pria bona (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-3-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/03/25 (47 Days)
Owner: Mr A C Whillans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 31Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 7]	 Rhys Elliott	 50.5	 $13	 Buzz Box	 0:59.51		  ........... 5.....minor headway final furlong
8 of 9	 12Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 40	 [	 7]	 S D Bowen	 54	 $23	 Cliffcake	 1:15.19		  ........ 6¼........................ no response
2 of 8	 03Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 2]	 R Scott	 57.5	 $3.8	 Collusion	 1:13.54		  ..........nk...................not reach winner
1 of 9	 12Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 60	 $*3	 Banana	 1:14.01		  ........ DH....... stayed on strongly to lead
3 of 10	 02Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 60	 $4.3	 Doomsday	 1:27.11		  ........... 1..... 3rd and held towards finish

7 RORY Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 2 Total: 77-7-11-11 Prize Money: $65,701
Jockey: Lauren Young (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 52-5-7-9 Track: 18-1-4-1

7yo ch uk g Fav: 11-1-3-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-2-1-2
Sire: Orientor Dam: Eternal instinct J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 46-4-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/07/24 (279 Days)
Owner: Johnnie Delta Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 25Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 11	 [	 4]	 Lauren Young	 54	 $34	 Mesaafi	 1:11.92	 	 ......... 17.................. soon well behind
3 of 9	 04Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 8]	 Lauren Young	 54.5	 $67	 Mereside Madness	 1:27.40		  ........ 3¼.............................. kept on
5 of 11	 14Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $7.5	 Blackjack	 1:12.54		  ........ 2¼........................never nearer
5 of 9	 15Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 8]	 Lauren Young	 58.5	 $7.5	 Rebecca’s Girl	 1:29.18		  ........ 2¾...... kept one pace final furlong
6 of 8	 06Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 9]	 P Mulrennan	 60	 $5	 Pallas Lord	 1:29.45		  ........ 5¼.................. never threatened

8 GISELLES IZZY (IRE) Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 10 Total: 54-6-7-10 Prize Money: $50,768
Jockey: M Tabti (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 47-5-7-9 Track: 4-1-2-1

6yo b ire m Fav: 8-0-3-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-5-7-6
Sire: Camacho Dam: Miss cape (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 29-4-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/08/24 (261 Days)
Owner: Iain Jardine Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 03Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 3]	 A Mullen	 55.5	 $41	 Red Maids	 1:28.00		  ........ 1¾..................kept on one pace
7 of 10	 17Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 33	 [	 4]	 A Mullen	 56.5	 $34	 Bellagio Man	 1:12.15		  ........... 8.............. always towards rear
4 of 8	 02Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 2]	 A Mullen	 59	 $13	 Jimmy Knocker	 1:14.80		  ........ 4¾.............stayed on same pace
6 of 7	 11Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 7]	 A Mullen	 55.5	 $12	 Brazilian Rose	 1:15.41		  ........ 4½.........faded inside final furlong
3 of 10	 21Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 7]	 A Mullen	 61.5	 $15	 Tathmeen	 1:14.17		  .......... ¾...............went 3rd near finish

9 ROYAL DUKE Trainer: R M Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: $8,446
Jockey: Rhys Elliott (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Music Master Dam: Royal duchess J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/10/24 (208 Days)
Owner: Mr Steve Dick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 22Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 6]	 Rhys Elliott	 52.5	 $11	 Kyber Crystal	 0:59.80		  ........ 1¼.... not going to threaten winner
1 of 11	 02Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 9]	 Rhys Elliott	 52.5	 $6.5	 Kyber Crystal	 0:59.75		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well
6 of 9	 14Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 3]	 Rhys Elliott	 57.5	 $*4	 Sixcor	 1:01.28		  ........ 4¼............. no extra final 110yds
2 of 9	 06Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 3]	 Shay Farmer	 51.5	 $7	 Zaphea	 1:01.57		  ....................................... lost on line
4 of 10	 02Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 50	 [	10]	 Rhys Elliott	 55	 $*5	 Kyber Crystal	 0:59.41		  ........... 1...... kept on inside final furlong

10 BERNIE THE BEAR (IRE) Trainer: Miss L Perratt Barrier: 8 Total: 43-3-12-6 Prize Money: $42,813
Jockey: A Jary (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 21-0-5-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 3-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-6-3
Sire: Elzaam (AUS) Dam: Raeseeya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jackton Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 10Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 1]	 P Bradley	 61.5	 $6.5	 Outreach	 1:29.73		  ........ 2¼....... lost places final 110 yards
5 of 9	 27Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $5	 Raft Up	 1:12.69		  ........ 5½........................ lost 4th post
3 of 7	 07Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 1]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $8	 Margot Robbie	 1:27.92		  ........ 1¾.............. lost 2nd close home
9 of 11	 10Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 28	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $*4.3	Shatin Venture	 0:59.83		  ........ 6¼............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 7	 20Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 2]	 T Jakes	 59	 $9	 Korroor	 1:13.14		  ........ 2¾............................ one pace
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 28 APR 2025

R2 28 Apr 2025 | Lingfield | APPRENTICE HANDICAP
Distance: 3172m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,200
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 246233
	 2	 171572
	 3	 211367
	 4	 492360
	 5	 663272
	 6	 615349
	 7	 769561

DOUBLETHETROUBLE
EASTER ICON
STANDBACKANDLOOK
TURING
THE COLORIST
FRAVANCO
SMITH

62.5
62.5
61.5
60.5
60
58
57

2
5
1
4
6
3
7

E HASSELBALCH-HOLM  3 

G BASS
BRANDON WILKIE
H BURNS
ASHLEY LEWIS  3 

ETHAN JONES  1.5 
JACK CALLAN  3 

J BUTLER
G BROWN
W KNIGHT
P PHELAN
K JEWELL
M MADGWICK
MRS L RICHARDS

7
6
4
4
5
6
9

G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE

65
65
64
62
59
55
52

	39-�2�-12-6
	28-�6�-1-4
	15-�2�-3-1
	10-�0�-1-1
	15-�1�-3-2
	25-�2�-3-1
	48-�8�-2-7

$31,490
$31,246
$12,983
$4,415
$10,088
$14,443
$40,347

	24-�2�-8-4
	13-�3�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	28-�7�-2-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 DOUBLETHETROUBLE Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 2 Total: 39-2-12-6 Prize Money: $31,490
Jockey: E Hasselbalch-Holm (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 22-1-6-4 Track: 6-1-0-1

7yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-2-8-4
Sire: Pearl Secret Dam: Kirunavaara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 15-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/09/24 (235 Days)
Owner: The Doublethetrouble Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 03Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  G 	 6	 62	 [	 9]	 Kaiya Fraser	 62.5	 $6	 Further Measure	 3:31.40		  ........... 2..... never going to get involved
6 of 9	 22Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 9]	 Kaiya Fraser	 59	 $8.5	 Comte De Loir	 3:43.75		  ........ 3¼......................no impression
2 of 7	 30Jan25	 STH	 awt	 3300	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 3]	 Kaiya Fraser	 60	 $9	 Further Measure	 3:41.10		  ..........nk...................not reach winner
3 of 8	 15Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 8]	 Kaiya Fraser	 59.5	 $4.3	 Weddell Sea	 3:37.20		  ........ 2¾...............stayed on one pace
3 of 6	 26Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 1]	 B Sayette	 59	 $15	 Grey Fox	 3:31.57		  ........ 2¼...dropped to 3rd towards finish

2 EASTER ICON Trainer: G Brown Barrier: 5 Total: 28-6-1-4 Prize Money: $31,246
Jockey: G Bass WT: 62.5 Good: 13-4-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch uk g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-1
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Vive ma fille (GER) J+H: 7-2-2-1 AWT: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/02/24 (447 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Bullock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 18Oct23	 BAT	 turf	 3400	  H 	 6	 --	 [	 1]	 G Bass	 60.5	 $8	 Spiced Rum	 4:15.26		  ...... 40½............................. tailed off
1 of 8	 06Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 7]	 Jack Enright	 59.5	 $*2.3	Billy Bathgate	 3:12.85		  ........... 2............................... readily
5 of 6	 02Mar24	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 8]	 Jack Enright	 58.5	 $6	 Zivaniya	 3:33.45		  ........ 7½................ not trouble leaders
7 of 7	 11May24	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 36	 [	 4]	 Archie Young	 59.5	 $8	 Russian Rumour	 3:02.55		  ...... 11¾............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 5	 03Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 3300	  G 	 6	 64	 [	 2]	 G Bass	 61.5	 $8.5	 Payment Plan	 3:38.18		  ......... hd......... just failed awarded race

3 STANDBACKANDLOOK Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 1 Total: 15-2-3-1 Prize Money: $12,983
Jockey: Brandon Wilkie WT: 61.5 Good: 13-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Chelsey jayne (IRE) J+H: 5-1-1-1 AWT: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/08/24 (255 Days)
Owner: Mr A Hetherton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 29Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  G 	 6	 60	 [	 5]	 Brandon Wilkie	 55.5	 $*1.7	Sophar Sogood	 3:06.47		  ........... 3............................... readily
1 of 6	 16Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 56.5	 $4.3	 Small Fry	 3:03.21		  ........ 6½.................eased close home
3 of 7	 20Aug24	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 3]	 Brandon Wilkie	 58	 $*3.5	Lusaka	 3:04.14		  ........... 8.......... lost 2nd final 110 yards
6 of 7	 19Sep24	 CFC	 awt	 2800	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 1]	 Brandon Wilkie	 57	 $6.5	 Saint Riquier	 2:58.79		  ........ 9½..................kept on one pace
7 of 8	 07Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  G 	 5	 22	 [	 7]	 Brandon Wilkie	 57.5	 $6.5	 Slowdownbarney	 2:59.47		  ...... 21¼..................... never involved

4 TURING Trainer: P Phelan Barrier: 4 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,415
Jockey: H Burns WT: 60.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Rainbow’s arch (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B B Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 31May24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 7]	 Levi Bedford	 59	 $34	 Monsieur Melee	 2:39.23		  ........ 6¾..................... never involved
2 of 7	 21Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 7]	 Dylan Hogan	 61	 $15	 Wonder Kid	 2:37.46		  ........ 3½........... no chance with winner
3 of 5	 11Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 37	 [	 3]	 Dylan Hogan	 60	 $8.5	 Allonsy	 2:40.98		  ...... 14½..............made no impression
6 of 9	 28Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 1]	 Dylan Hogan	 62.5	 $15	 Francesco Baracca	 2:33.01		  ........... 5...................... never a factor
10 of 10	 14Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 2]	 Dylan Hogan	 59.5	 $11	 Wannabe Brave	 3:22.42		  ......... 50..................eased over 3f out
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5 THE COLORIST Trainer: K Jewell Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-3-2 Prize Money: $10,088
Jockey: Ashley Lewis (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 15-1-3-2 Track: 7-1-1-2

5yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Shesells seashells J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 14-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/09/24 (229 Days)
Owner: Beckett Churcher & Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 31Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 6]	 R Clutterbuck	 61	 $12	 Paradoxical	 2:33.16		  ........... 7..................... never involved
3 of 7	 13Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 4]	 J Leavy	 60	 $3.5	 Forge Valley Lad	 2:35.30		  ........... 2.... 3rd and held final 100 yards
2 of 14	 29Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 60	 [	13]	 R Havlin	 60	 $9.5	 Sneaky Blinder	 2:34.49		  ......... hd............................just failed
7 of 8	 26Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  G 	 5	 34	 [	 8]	 R Havlin	 58.5	 $5.5	 Further Measure	 3:34.94		  ...... 11¾............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 5	 27Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 2800	  G 	 6	 60	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 61	 $5	 Star Legend	 3:00.21		  ....... Lhd...ran on but not pace of winner

6 FRAVANCO Trainer: M Madgwick Barrier: 3 Total: 25-2-3-1 Prize Money: $14,443
Jockey: Ethan Jones (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 8-1-2-1

6yo uk g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Proconsul Dam: Meebo (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/09/24 (220 Days)
Owner: Whytehall Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 20Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 6]	 W Carson	 61	 $*3.8	Private Bryan	 2:37.14		  .......... ¾..................led towards finish
5 of 11	 14Oct24	 WND	turf	 2200	  H 	 6	 50	 [	 4]	 W Carson	 62.5	 $9	 Artavian	 2:40.63		  ........ 5¼...... lost modest 4th final stride
3 of 12	 19Nov24	 LIN	 awt	 2600	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 2]	 W Carson	 61	 $6.5	 Destinado	 2:45.95		  ........ 4½.......... went 3rd towards finish
4 of 11	 04Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 6]	 W Carson	 60	 $*4.3	Upepo	 2:29.11		  ........ 2¼.............not pace to challenge
9 of 14	 29Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 36	 [	 9]	 W Carson	 59.5	 $5	 Sneaky Blinder	 2:34.49		  ........ 8¾............ weakened over 1f out

7 SMITH Trainer: Mrs L Richards Barrier: 7 Total: 48-8-2-7 Prize Money: $40,347
Jockey: Jack Callan (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 24-5-0-3 Track: 22-7-0-3

9yo ch ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-7-2-4
Sire: Dawn Approach (IRE) Dam: Alazeya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 19-5-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-3 Last Win: 22/12/24 (127 Days)
Owner: Mrs Lydia Richards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 16May24	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  G 	 6	 16	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 60	 $34	 Abraaj	 3:22.71		  ...... 19½........................ soon beaten
9 of 11	 16Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 4]	 R Havlin	 56	 $51	 Surrey Belle	 3:27.96		  ...... 32½..................... never involved
5 of 8	 27Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 1]	 Molly Gunn	 55.5	 $26	 Scylla	 3:33.77		  ........ 3¼...........................no danger
6 of 10	 14Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 5]	 N Callan	 58	 $41	 Wannabe Brave	 3:22.42		  ........ 4½........... weakened final furlong
1 of 7	 22Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 5]	 J Haynes	 57.5	 $9	 Arch Legend	 3:27.34		  ........ 1¾......................stayed on well
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R3 28 Apr 2025 | Ayr | RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 8
	 2	 4
	 3	 70557
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	 0
	 7	 47484
	 8	 4
	 9	 94
	10	 84
	11	 94
	12	 2
	13	 620
	14	 4

DWINDLING FUNDS
TEE AITCH AYE (IRE)
MASALA CHAI (IRE)
CAN’T CHANT (IRE)
COULSEA (IRE)
DUTCH DUKE
SURE AND STEDFAST (IRE)
BIN AJWAD (IRE)
LIGHTS GO DOWN
TAYLORMADE LAD (IRE)
ROSEMARY MAY (IRE)
IN A HURRY
LADY PLIMSOLL (IRE)
ROSEMARY’S ROSE (IRE)

63.5
63.5
62.5
61.5
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
55
55
55

14
6
9
3
2
11
1
5
8
12
10
4
13
7

P MULRENNAN
A MULLEN
T EAVES
T JAKES  2.5 
W PYLE  1.5 
D NOLAN
J HART
C LEE
B GARRITTY
C BEASLEY
D ALLAN
P J MCDONALD
C HORGAN  2.5 
K O’NEILL

J GOLDIE
I JARDINE
MISS L PERRATT
MISS L PERRATT
CRAIG LIDSTER
I JARDINE
EWAN WHILLANS
J TATE
M & D EASTERBY
M DODS
T EASTERBY
D O’MEARA
JOHN O’DONOGHUE
ALICE HAYNES

4
4
5
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
M
M
G
G
C
C
G
G
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
67
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$444
$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,967
$900
$507
$634
$507
$1,851
$2,522
$612

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 DWINDLING FUNDS Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 63.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Intrinsic Dam: Kashtan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D P Van Der Hoeven & D G Pryde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 02Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 10	 [	 9]	 Amie Waugh	 62.5	 $67	 Zowal	 1:40.23		  ...... 24¾.....ran green, soon well behind

2 TEE AITCH AYE (IRE) Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $444
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 63.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fascinating Rock (IRE) Dam: Toni baby J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Kevin Kerr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 02Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 4]	 A Mullen	 64.5	 $81	 Zowal	 1:40.23		  ........... 6.................. never dangerous

3 MASALA CHAI (IRE) Trainer: Miss L Perratt Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 62.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo gr ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: Fanditha (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr M Sawers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 17	 20Dec23	 NBU	 turf	 3200	  S 	 4	 78	 [	  ]	 M G Nolan	 70	 $21	 Park Princess	 4:25.36		  ...... 27¼............ weakened over 2f out
12 of 14	 06Jan25	 AYR	 turf	 3200	  S 	 5	 33	 [	  ]	 Sean Quinlan	 68.5	 $126	Out Of The Woods	 4:05.21		  ......... 50............................. tailed off
5 of 9	 28Jan25	 NCS	 turf	 3200	  S 	 5	 96	 [	  ]	 A Doyle	 69.5	 $101	Amelia’s Star	 3:49.00		  ...... 16¼..........................plugged on
5 of 5	 27Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 1	 [	 5]	 J Peate	 62.5	 $126	Regalian	 1:28.84		  ...... 20¼............................. tailed off
7 of 8	 02Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 14	 [	 6]	 D Allan	 62.5	 $301	Zowal	 1:40.23		  ...... 21¾....................soon weakened

4 CAN’T CHANT (IRE) Trainer: Miss L Perratt Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Jakes (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: Avizare (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss L A Perratt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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5 COULSEA (IRE) Trainer: Craig Lidster Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Pyle (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Perle de la mer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Craig Lidster Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

6 DUTCH DUKE Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: Caledonia duchess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr C H McGhie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 22Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 18	 [	 6]	 S James	 60.5	 $126	Brooklyn	 1:27.91		  ...... 19¾........ tailed off from over 2f out

7 SURE AND STEDFAST (IRE) Trainer: Ewan Whillans Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,967
Jockey: J Hart WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Norway (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Karen Spark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 29Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1100	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 1]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $67	 Symbol Of Strength	 1:03.95		  ........ 5¾.............. gradually weakened
7 of 11	 13Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 56	 [	 9]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $17	 Top Juggler	 1:13.71		  ........ 7¼..................... never involved
4 of 9	 28Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 2]	 R Scott	 60.5	 $51	 Lovely Spirit	 1:28.96		  ........ 4¼.......................nearest finish
8 of 10	 29Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 8]	 R Scott	 58.5	 $17	 Substitute	 1:28.91		  ........ 8¼............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 10	 06Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 59	 [	 3]	 R Scott	 60.5	 $26	 Master Technician	 1:29.42		  ........ 6¾..........plugged on final furlong

8 BIN AJWAD (IRE) Trainer: J Tate Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $900
Jockey: C Lee WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Abbasharjah (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 10Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 9]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $*2.9	Four Fifty	 1:28.59		  ........ 2¼................................ran on

9 LIGHTS GO DOWN Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $507
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Postponed (IRE) Dam: Darkandstormy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J N Blackburn & Mr S Winter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 29Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 31	 [	12]	 Lewis Chalkley	 54.5	 $201	La Botte	 1:28.23		  ...... 17¼.....not closer than mid-division
4 of 10	 24Apr25	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 41	 [	 3]	 B Garritty	 59.5	 $34	 Spinning Wheel	 2:04.70		  ...... 10½............................ one pace

10 TAYLORMADE LAD (IRE) Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $634
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: Limousine J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tg Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 05Nov24	 RED	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 37	 [	 9]	 L Edmunds	 59	 $201	Magellan Cloud	 1:27.94		  ...... 14¾.........................no progress
4 of 6	 22Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 42	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 56.5	 $101	Teroomm	 1:37.65		  ...... 13¾............ weakened over 1f out
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11 ROSEMARY MAY (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $507
Jockey: D Allan WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Rawaaq J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Reality Partnerships Xviii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 04Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 5]	 Jp Sullivan	 57.5	 $101	Niminy Piminy	 1:29.98		  ........ 7¾...................... never a factor
4 of 15	 12Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 56	 $101	Montpellier	 1:25.49		  ........ 5¼...... kept on inside final furlong

12 IN A HURRY Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,851
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 55 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Tight lines J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Alderson Burke Francis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 27Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 7]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $*2.9	Coverbridge	 1:33.84		  ........... 1...............stayed on one pace

13 LADY PLIMSOLL (IRE) Trainer: John O’donoghue Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,522
Jockey: C Horgan (a2.5) WT: 55 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Le Brivido (FR) Dam: Miss plimsoll (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Pierce Gerard Molony

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 14	 13Dec24	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 R M Mulligan	 52	 $51	 Honeysuckle Rose	 1:27.00		  ........ 5¼...... kept one pace final furlong
2 of 10	 10Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 R M Mulligan	 55.5	 $26	 Calm The Jets	 1:41.54		  ........ 2¾.........no impression on winner
12 of 14	 31Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 8]	 R M Mulligan	 55.5	 $9	 Snapaurum	 1:39.06		  ......... 18...........................weakened

14 ROSEMARY’S ROSE (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $612
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Escallonia (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Middleham Park Racing,  A Haynes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 14Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 56	 [	 8]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $15	 Super Mirage	 1:41.89		  ........ 3½.....................never a danger
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 28 APR 2025

R4 28 Apr 2025 | Lingfield | HANDICAP
Distance: 1409m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP10,000
9:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 612018
	 2	 585300
	 3	 324224
	 4	 442126
	 5	 164640
	 6	 412365
	 7	 634253

SIGNCASTLE CITY (IRE)
NAVAGIO (IRE)
DIAMONDONTHEHILL
REY DE LA BATALLA
SOCIETY LION
STATE FLAG
BELL SHOT (IRE)

61.5
61
60.5
58
58
56
56

6
4
7
3
1
5
2

J LEAVY  1.5 
A FARRAGHER
H DOYLE
P BRADLEY
ROSSA RYAN
J CROWLEY
A RAWLINSON

R HANNON
JAMES HORTON
R NEWLAND/J INSOLE
S DOW
E DUNLOP
T WARD
M APPLEBY

5
6
7
4
8
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
G

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE

85
84
83
78
78
73
73

	17-�4�-1-2
	24-�3�-3-6
	43-�5�-8-4
	15-�3�-2-1
	47-�7�-3-9
	11-�2�-2-1
	35-�5�-5-5

$32,258
$71,593
$70,426
$21,168
$76,990
$19,654
$50,131

	8-�1�-1-1
	12-�1�-2-2
	17-�2�-5-0
	9-�2�-1-0
	23-�3�-2-4
	10-�2�-2-1
	23-�4�-5-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 SIGNCASTLE CITY (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 6 Total: 17-4-1-2 Prize Money: $32,258
Jockey: J Leavy (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 15-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Uae queen J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/24 (254 Days)
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 4]	 S Hitchcott	 61	 $10	 King Of War	 1:20.89		  .......... ½.... stayed on to lead close home
2 of 10	 29Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 85	 [	 7]	 S Hitchcott	 60.5	 $*4.5	Riot	 1:24.70		  ..........nk............................. just held
14 of 18	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 61	 [	 2]	 J P Spencer	 59.5	 $11	 Blue Prince	 1:24.32		  ........ 8¼........... weakened final furlong
1 of 8	 17Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 85	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 65	 $8	 Garden Oasis	 1:38.05		  ....... Lhd....................... just prevailed
8 of 9	 25Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 72	 [	 6]	 J Leavy	 57.5	 $26	 Godwinson	 1:42.90		  ........ 5¼......weakened from over 1f out

2 NAVAGIO (IRE) Trainer: James Horton Barrier: 4 Total: 24-3-3-6 Prize Money: $71,593
Jockey: A Farragher WT: 61 Good: 8-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-2
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Souzie (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-3 Last Win: 29/07/23 (639 Days)
Owner: Ontoawinner And Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 27Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 2	 61	 [	 5]	 D Tudhope	 56.5	 $12	 Elnajmm	 1:40.70		  ......... 13..................... never involved
5 of 9	 06Sep24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 81	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $13	 Theoryofeverything	 1:44.44		  ........ 5¼............... no threat to leaders
3 of 8	 28Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 87	 [	 6]	 R Kingscote	 59.5	 $9.5	 Flying Finn	 1:48.15		  ........ 1¼... soon edged left and no extra
14 of 16	 11Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 58	 [	 1]	 A Farragher	 57	 $11	 Empirestateofmind	 1:39.57		  ...... 11¾......... weakened inside final 2f
17 of 17	 26Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 12	 [	12]	 W Buick	 59.5	 $15	 Myal	 1:29.44		  ...... 28¼............................. tailed off

3 DIAMONDONTHEHILL Trainer: R Newland/J Insole Barrier: 7 Total: 43-5-8-4 Prize Money: $70,426
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 39-5-8-4 Track: 3-0-1-0

7yo uk g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-5-0
Sire: Al Kazeem Dam: It’s my time J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 9-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/24 (345 Days)
Owner: Urloxhey Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 31Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 61	 $11	 Legal Reform	 1:26.47		  ........ 1¼.........no impression on winner
4 of 9	 16Feb25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 2]	 H Crouch	 62	 $15	 Bravo Zulu	 1:38.56		  ........ 1¼.............not pace to challenge
2 of 8	 14Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 61	 $7	 Our Havana	 1:26.50		  ........ 5½........... no chance with winner
2 of 8	 28Mar25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $6.5	 Intervention	 1:23.02		  ........... 1............... just held on for 2nd
4 of 10	 18Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 3	 81	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 58.5	 $8	 Westmorian	 1:10.55		  ........ 2½........... no extra towards finish

4 REY DE LA BATALLA Trainer: S Dow Barrier: 3 Total: 15-3-2-1 Prize Money: $21,168
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 58 Good: 12-3-2-0 Track: 9-2-2-1

4yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
Sire: Le Brivido (FR) Dam: Chica de la noche J+H: 7-1-2-0 AWT: 12-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/02/25 (80 Days)
Owner: Mr Robert Moss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 03Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 5]	 P Bradley	 61.5	 $9.5	 Etretat	 2:04.12		  ........ 8¼..... never going to get involved
2 of 7	 13Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 2]	 P Bradley	 61.5	 $6	 Tadreeb	 1:25.59		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
1 of 7	 07Feb25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 6]	 P Bradley	 58	 $6.5	 Giorgio M	 1:26.69		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well
2 of 9	 16Feb25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 6]	 P Bradley	 58.5	 $5	 Bravo Zulu	 1:38.56		  ..........nk...............headed final strides
6 of 8	 28Mar25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 7]	 P Bradley	 59	 $*4	 Intervention	 1:23.02		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
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5 SOCIETY LION Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 1 Total: 47-7-3-9 Prize Money: $76,990
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 27-5-2-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 8-2-2-2 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-2-4
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Pavlosk (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 16/06/24 (316 Days)
Owner: Ed Dunlop Racing Club I

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 12Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 3]	 C Rodriguez	 64.5	 $10	 Transitioning	 1:37.24		  ........ 6¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 9	 20Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 59.5	 $23	 Zero Carbon	 1:25.86		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on
6 of 10	 29Sep24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  H 	 4	 64	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 63	 $23	 Come On You Spurs	 1:26.31		  ........ 8½... weakened tamely over 1f out
4 of 7	 22Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 77	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 63	 $9	 Dapper Valley	 1:29.31		  ........... 2...........lost third towards finish
10 of 14	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 4]	 A Farragher	 58.5	 $41	 Stanage	 1:25.85		  ........ 9¼........................ no response

6 STATE FLAG Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 5 Total: 11-2-2-1 Prize Money: $19,654
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 56 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-1
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Uele river J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/07/24 (277 Days)
Owner: Ebury Racing 3

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 25Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 7]	 T Whelan	 60.5	 $9	 Chalk Mountain	 1:25.18		  ......... hd........................... led on line
2 of 8	 05Sep24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 74	 [	 8]	 S M Levey	 62.5	 $*3.5	Wonder Smile	 1:28.56		  ........ 1¼....no impression towards finish
3 of 14	 02Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 9]	 T Whelan	 60	 $11	 Chalk Mountain	 1:25.12		  ........ 1¼...............went 3rd near finish
6 of 11	 25Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $4.3	 Climate Action	 1:47.47		  ........ 3¼......lost 2nd, weakened soon after
5 of 11	 22Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 4]	 D Costello	 57.5	 $9	 Ernie’s Valentine	 1:24.97		  ........ 3¼................ not trouble leaders

7 BELL SHOT (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 2 Total: 35-5-5-5 Prize Money: $50,131
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 56 Good: 22-3-4-3 Track: 4-1-1-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 5-2-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-4-5-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Merry me (IRE) J+H: 9-1-2-2 AWT: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/24 (272 Days)
Owner: Sbk Racing & B & J Parr Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 11Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $6.5	 Tennessee Gold	 1:24.89		  ........... 4...... no impression final furlong
4 of 11	 22Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 3]	 F Larson	 56	 $*5	 Ernie’s Valentine	 1:24.97		  ........... 1.............. lost 2nd close home
2 of 9	 20Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 7]	 Billy Loughnane	 60	 $4.3	 Arctician	 1:25.22		  ......... hd............................just failed
5 of 9	 12Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 7]	 K S Mchugh	 57	 $12	 Follow Your Heart	 1:26.98		  .......... ½..... lost several places final strides
3 of 10	 12Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 9]	 A Rawlinson	 60.5	 $4.3	 Musical Touch	 1:10.81		  ........ 2½..... not quite pace to challenge

LINGFIELD | PAGE 9



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 28 APR 2025

R5 28 Apr 2025 | Ayr | EBF MAIDEN STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	 6
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 8

MR NIPPY
NUEVO SLOVO (IRE)
SOCIETY OF HONOR (IRE)
WATEEN (IRE)
YOUFILLUPMYSENSES (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
58
58

4
3
5
2
1

J FANNING
J HART
OISIN ORR
K O’NEILL
D ALLAN

C JOHNSTON
JOHN O’DONOGHUE
R FAHEY
ALICE HAYNES
T EASTERBY

2
2
2
2
2

C
G
C
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$413
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 MR NIPPY Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Rose of kildare (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Barbara & Alick Richmond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

2 NUEVO SLOVO (IRE) Trainer: John O’donoghue Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $413
Jockey: J Hart WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: James Garfield (IRE) Dam: Slovak (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Jodi O’Donoghue

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 28Mar25	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 R Whelan	 57.5	 $26	 Lady Iman	 1:00.05		  ...... 12¾......................no impression

3 SOCIETY OF HONOR (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nando Parrado Dam: Jardin d’hiver (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hasan Mefareh Alajmi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

4 WATEEN (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Maine island (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Mohamed Saeed Al Shehhi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 28 APR 2025

5 YOUFILLUPMYSENSES (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Allan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Princess banu J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Barmyblades Ii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 12Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 30	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 58	 $23	 Polly Darling	 0:59.37		  ...... 11¼...................... soon no extra
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 28 APR 2025

R6 28 Apr 2025 | Lingfield | HANDICAP (GBBPLUS RACE)
Distance: 2414m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP10,000
10:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 617034
	 2	 341132
	 3	 431210
	 4	 591118
	 5	 29160
	 6	 553387
	 7	 935140
	 8	 892657

YOUTHFUL KING
KITTY FURNIVAL (IRE)
ROCKIT TOMMY
SAX APPEAL
SURREY FIRE
APPIER (IRE)
RAINTOWN (IRE)
EDUCATOR

62.5
62
60
60
59.5
58.5
56.5
56

3
4
2
5
6
8
1
7

JACK DACE  3 

J MITCHELL
TAYLOR FISHER  1.5 
O STAMMERS
ROSSA RYAN
B SANDERSON
C BISHOP
H DOYLE

L DACE
S & E CRISFORD
P CHAMINGS
C JOHNSTON
H MORRISON
S WOODS
J S MOORE
MISS H KNIGHT

6
4
5
5
4
6
5
6

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK

87
86
82
82
81
79
74
73

	33-�6�-0-6
	 8-�2�-2-2
	11-�4�-1-1
	20-�5�-2-1
	 5-�1�-1-0
	32-�8�-2-6
	31-�7�-1-3
	24-�2�-4-2

$84,667
$16,668
$24,086
$32,767
$12,402
$51,514
$42,153
$44,254

	8-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	12-�4�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	23-�7�-2-5
	14-�3�-1-2
	6-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 YOUTHFUL KING Trainer: L Dace Barrier: 3 Total: 33-6-0-6 Prize Money: $84,667
Jockey: Jack Dace (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 20-6-0-4 Track: 8-2-0-1

6yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Fountain Of Youth (IRE) Dam: Lady moscou (IRE) J+H: 7-1-0-1 AWT: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/09/24 (235 Days)
Owner: Mr Richard L Page & Mr Luke Dace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 05Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 90	 [	 3]	 Jack Dace	 61	 $26	 Aviemore	 2:28.60		  ........ 1¼........soon clear stayed on well
7 of 10	 05Oct24	 STH	 awt	 2400	  G 	 3	 72	 [	 1]	 Jack Dace	 59.5	 $26	 Champagne Prince	 2:32.86		  ........... 9........... weakened final furlong
10 of 12	 28Feb25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 2	 66	 [	 2]	 Jack Dace	 55.5	 $34	 The Glen Rovers	 2:04.40		  ...... 11¼................... well held final 2f
3 of 9	 29Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  G 	 2	 82	 [	 6]	 Jack Dace	 57	 $41	 Cool Party	 3:25.33		  ........ 4¾...... kept one pace final furlong
4 of 7	 11Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 3300	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 8]	 Jack Dace	 58	 $15	 Moon Over Miami	 3:41.39		  ........ 4¼............ weakened over 1f out

2 KITTY FURNIVAL (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-2-2 Prize Money: $16,668
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 62 Good: 6-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 6-2-1-2 58+kg: 6-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Zarak (FR) Dam: Fuse (FR) J+H: 4-2-1-1 AWT: 5-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/11/24 (175 Days)
Owner: Rabbah Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 06Jul24	 CAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 58	 $*2.1	Incensed	 2:24.62		  ........ 9¼..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 14	 02Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $*2.6	Jane Temple	 2:21.28		  ........ 2¾..... stayed on strongly final furlong
1 of 8	 04Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 86	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 62	 $*2.8	Way Of Life	 2:39.94		  ..........nk..................led towards finish
3 of 11	 21Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 7]	 J Mitchell	 62	 $*3.3	Haku	 2:36.84		  ........ 1¾.......... never able to challenge
2 of 9	 20Dec24	 STH	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 85	 [	 8]	 J Mitchell	 63	 $*2.8	Wiltshire Wonder	 2:39.28		  ........ 1¼............... just held on for 2nd

3 ROCKIT TOMMY Trainer: P Chamings Barrier: 2 Total: 11-4-1-1 Prize Money: $24,086
Jockey: Taylor Fisher (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 9-3-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Tamayuz Dam: Saving grace J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 5-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/10/24 (180 Days)
Owner: Peregrine Racing & Sir Mark & Lady Tod

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 04Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 8]	 G Rooke	 64.5	 $13	 Maritime Lady	 3:02.46		  ........ 5¼...... no impression final furlong
1 of 12	 02Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 58.5	 $10	 Eben Zaabeel	 2:21.40		  ........ 1¾......................... comfortably
2 of 13	 11Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 2]	 Taylor Fisher	 61	 $4.5	 Breathless Spirit	 2:32.13		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner
1 of 8	 30Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 62	 $*3.3	Damascus Steel	 2:35.99		  ........ 4¾........ stayed on strongly to win
14 of 14	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 8	 [	12]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $19	 Sweet Reward	 2:07.95		  ...... 29½............................. tailed off

4 SAX APPEAL Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 5 Total: 20-5-2-1 Prize Money: $32,767
Jockey: O Stammers WT: 60 Good: 15-4-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 5-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-4-1-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Isobel archer J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/02/25 (59 Days)
Owner: Kingsley Park Owners Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 18Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  G 	 4	 40	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 60.5	 $8	 Moel Arthur	 3:33.77		  ...... 13½......... weakened quickly 3f out
1 of 10	 01Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 8]	 C Shepherd	 62.5	 $12	 Green Team	 2:39.01		  ........ 2¼......................stayed on well
1 of 9	 11Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 60	 $7.5	 Gozo	 2:38.43		  ........... 2......................stayed on well
1 of 6	 28Feb25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 63	 $*2.8	Lexington Knight	 2:34.91		  ......... 14............................great ride
8 of 8	 14Mar25	 STH	 awt	 2200	  G 	 4	 33	 [	 1]	 J Fanning	 62.5	 $*2.8	Humble Spark	 2:21.59		  ...... 20¼................. weakened quickly
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5 SURREY FIRE Trainer: H Morrison Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,402
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Sweet selection J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/07/24 (272 Days)
Owner: Surrey Racing (SFe) & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 11Oct23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 69	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 59	 $34	 Going The Distance	 1:52.26		  ........ 1¼...............no match for winner
9 of 13	 10Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 2	 53	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 59	 $13	 Mutaawid	 2:33.23		  ...... 15½.................. faded over 1f out
1 of 6	 30Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 5	 83	 [	 5]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $8	 Prophet’s Path	 2:06.43		  ........... 2............................... readily
6 of 9	 05Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 9]	 C Bishop	 59.5	 $*3	 Youthful King	 2:28.60		  ........ 4¾............. weakened soon after
11 of 14	 12Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 21	 [	 4]	 H Davies	 61	 $*5	 Two Brothers	 2:20.89		  ...... 27¼........................ soon beaten

6 APPIER (IRE) Trainer: S Woods Barrier: 8 Total: 32-8-2-6 Prize Money: $51,514
Jockey: B Sanderson WT: 58.5 Good: 27-5-2-5 Track: 6-3-1-1

6yo b ire g Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-7-2-5
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Dame lucy (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 15-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/06/24 (331 Days)
Owner: Ignited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 27Jul24	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 4]	 Dylan Hogan	 64.5	 $7	 Baltic	 2:43.56		  ........ 4¾................... no real progress
3 of 9	 05Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 4]	 B Sanderson	 61.5	 $9	 Youthful King	 2:28.60		  ........... 3....not pace to reach leading duo
3 of 7	 03Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 4]	 D Muscutt	 63	 $6	 Damascus Steel	 2:42.70		  ........ 1¾.................not match winners
8 of 8	 30Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 37	 [	 6]	 R Havlin	 64	 $6.5	 Rockit Tommy	 2:35.99		  ...... 19½....................soon weakened
7 of 10	 04Apr25	 LES	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 2]	 B Sanderson	 57.5	 $34	 Fireblade	 2:31.45		  ........ 4¼...... kept one pace final furlong

7 RAINTOWN (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 1 Total: 31-7-1-3 Prize Money: $42,153
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 56.5 Good: 26-7-1-3 Track: 11-6-0-0

5yo gr ire g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-1-2
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Miss fifty (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 20-7-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/02/25 (80 Days)
Owner: Ms Caroline Instone & J S Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 30Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 4]	 J Leavy	 62.5	 $9	 Tortured Soul	 2:40.18		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
5 of 9	 03Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 7]	 M Wonnacott	 58	 $7.5	 Knockbrex	 2:31.48		  ........... 8........... weakened final furlong
1 of 8	 07Feb25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 7]	 Taylor Fisher	 60	 $6	 Obsidian Knight	 2:11.68		  ........ 1½.....................ran on strongly
4 of 9	 16Feb25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $5.5	 Arcadian Nights	 2:07.29		  ........... 2.................weakened into 4th
15 of 16	 18Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 6	 [	10]	 Taylor Fisher	 60.5	 $10	 Obsidian Knight	 2:30.15		  ...... 27½............ weakened from 3f out

8 EDUCATOR Trainer: Miss H Knight Barrier: 7 Total: 24-2-4-2 Prize Money: $44,254
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 56 Good: 17-2-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br uk g Fav: 7-2-3-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Deep Impact (JPN) Dam: Diploma J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/22 (1112 Days)
Owner: J & A Young (racing) Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 3300	  G 	 2	 52	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 52	 $29	 Prince Alex	 3:42.22		  ...... 14½...................weakened 2f out
2 of 7	 28Apr24	 STH	 awt	 2800	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 5]	 S B Kirrane	 61	 $10	 Baileys Khelstar	 3:04.87		  ........... 4........... no chance with winner
6 of 10	 18May24	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 3]	 R Dawson	 61	 $8.5	 Churchella	 3:07.57		  ........ 7¼........... weakened final furlong
5 of 7	 07Jun24	 THR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 4]	 S B Kirrane	 61.5	 $8	 True Courage	 2:33.48		  ........ 8¼......................no impression
7 of 8	 31Jan25	 STH	 awt	 2800	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 62	 $17	 Pleasant Man	 3:08.42		  ........ 4¼............ weakened over 1f out
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 28 APR 2025

R7 28 Apr 2025 | Ayr | HANDICAP (GBBPLUS RACE)
Distance: 2012m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
10:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 103530
	 2	 176385
	 3	 317526
	 4	 210096
	 5	 900094
	 6	 735459
	 7	 561010
	 8	 225360
	 9	 942659
	10	 081750

SPIRIT OF ACKLAM
SAMRA STAR (IRE)
SEA REGAL (IRE)
COUGAR (JPN)
CAVALLO PAZZO (IRE)
CURRAN (IRE)
CAN’T STOP NOW (IRE)
CHIEFMAN
SOPHIESTICATE (IRE)
AYR POET

62
61
60.5
60
58.5
58.5
57.5
56
55
53

2
5
9
6
7
10
3
4
8
1

JOANNA MASON
T JAKES  2.5 
D NOLAN
A MULLEN
J HART
J FANNING
M TABTI  2.5 
RHYS ELLIOTT  2.5 
AMIE WAUGH  1.5 
LAUREN YOUNG  3 

M & D EASTERBY
MISS L PERRATT
D O’MEARA
I JARDINE
D BOURKE
C JOHNSTON
I JARDINE
R M SMITH
J GOLDIE
J GOLDIE

4
4
4
6
6
4
8
4
6
10

G
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

UK
IRE
IRE
JPN
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

79
77
76
75
72
72
70
66
64
60

	 8-�2�-0-2
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-1-1
	20-�3�-2-1
	15-�2�-3-0
	11-�2�-0-1
	41-�6�-5-4
	10-�1�-3-2
	30-�3�-4-3
	65-�10�-11-14

$12,056
$6,335
$9,065
$42,424
$19,430
$12,114
$45,765
$12,858
$30,819
$66,630

	4-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-0-1
	10-�3�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	13-�1�-3-0
	21-�2�-3-8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SPIRIT OF ACKLAM Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money: $12,056
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 62 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Zacchera J+H: 7-2-0-2 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/24 (366 Days)
Owner: Amity Finance Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 36	 [	 8]	 Joanna Mason	 52.5	 $10	 King’s Gambit	 2:04.36		  ...... 21½............ weakened over 2f out
3 of 10	 01Oct24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 2]	 Joanna Mason	 62	 $5.5	 Can’t Stop Now	 2:10.03		  .......... ½................ held towards finish
5 of 7	 21Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 63	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $5	 Austrian Theory	 2:20.25		  ........ 9¼........... weakened final furlong
3 of 11	 21Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 1]	 Joanna Mason	 59	 $*5.5	Helm Rock	 1:38.67		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
17 of 21	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 44	 [	 8]	 Joanna Mason	 57.5	 $9.5	 Thunder Roar	 1:40.41		  ......... 14......................dropped away

2 SAMRA STAR (IRE) Trainer: Miss L Perratt Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $6,335
Jockey: T Jakes (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Bint samraan J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/08/24 (255 Days)
Owner: Paul Corrigan & Natasha Corrigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 03Sep24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 41	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 60	 $9.5	 Sir Lowry’s Pass	 2:09.46		  ...... 16¼...................... never a factor
6 of 9	 07Nov24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 3]	 F Marsh	 62	 $6.5	 Hat Toss	 1:36.98		  ........... 2...... no impression final furlong
3 of 5	 06Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 5]	 F Marsh	 63	 $3.3	 Radiant Beauty	 1:49.20		  ........ 2½..... no extra inside final furlong
8 of 9	 30Jan25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 62.5	 $6	 Arcadian Nights	 2:04.39		  ........ 6¼............. lost place over 1f out
5 of 5	 19Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 1800	  G 	 3	 60	 [	 2]	 T Jakes	 56.5	 $26	 Alessia Fernanda	 1:59.58		  ........... 8........... weakened final furlong

3 SEA REGAL (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: $9,065
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 60.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Tayma (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/24 (344 Days)
Owner: Mr D O’meara

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 19May24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 1]	 C Fallon	 58	 $*1.8	Winter Life	 2:04.35		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough
7 of 10	 05Jul24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 4]	 R Kingscote	 60	 $*2.4	French Master	 2:30.29		  ...... 12¼........... weakened final furlong
5 of 6	 22Jul24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 48	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $6	 Warren Hill	 2:06.40		  ......... 11............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 6	 30Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 59	 $6.5	 King Of Charm	 1:44.37		  .........................................just failed
6 of 12	 21Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 66	 [	12]	 C Fallon	 58	 $8	 Zouzanna	 1:40.12		  ........... 5...... kept one pace final furlong

4 COUGAR (JPN) Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 6 Total: 20-3-2-1 Prize Money: $42,424
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 60 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo baybrown jpn g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 3-1-1-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Deep Impact (JPN) Dam: Promise to be true (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/06/22 (1037 Days)
Owner: Mr I J Jardine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 26Jun22	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  Y 	 HCP	 93	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 61	 $*1.9	Lakewood	 2:16.40		  ........... 7.................................easily
19 of 20	 31Jul23	 GAL	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Mr D O’connor	 74.5	 $19	 Teed Up	 3:58.44		  ......... 50...........................weakened
12 of 17	 26May24	 CUR	 turf	 2800	  Y 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 Jamie Powell	 61.5	 $41	 Fairytale Princess	 3:07.02		  ......... 14..............no extra final furlong
9 of 11	 20Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 4	 44	 [	 2]	 M Tabti	 59	 $26	 Midnight Lion	 2:10.30		  ...... 16¼..................... never involved
6 of 7	 10Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 2]	 M Tabti	 59	 $101	Creatif	 2:10.34		  ...... 13¼.................. faded over 2f out
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5 CAVALLO PAZZO (IRE) Trainer: D Bourke Barrier: 7 Total: 15-2-3-0 Prize Money: $19,430
Jockey: J Hart WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Monaleen (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 25/09/23 (581 Days)
Owner: Mr D F Bourke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 22	 05Nov23	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	19]	 C Stone-walsh	 59.5	 $9	 Zephron	 1:32.71		  ...... 14½....... ridden and no extra 2f out
11 of 11	 20Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 23	 [	12]	 P Mulrennan	 60	 $21	 On The River	 1:39.20		  ...... 17½..... no extra inside final furlong
10 of 10	 12Aug24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 51	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 64.5	 $81	 Faylaq	 2:08.08		  ...... 11¾...................... never a factor
9 of 9	 30Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  S 	 3	 --	 [	 4]	 A Mullen	 57.5	 $126	Zarabanda	 2:00.44		  ...... 36¼...................... always in rear
4 of 9	 05Nov24	 RED	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 3]	 R Scott	 62.5	 $15	 Ey Up Its Jazz	 1:26.50		  ........... 3.....................never on terms

6 CURRAN (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 10 Total: 11-2-0-1 Prize Money: $12,114
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 58.5 Good: 9-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Tipitena J+H: 7-2-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/10/23 (567 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Russell & A M Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 07Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 8]	 J Fanning	 61	 $34	 Born Ruler	 2:06.59		  ........ 4¼.....................never on terms
5 of 6	 29Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 3]	 A Mullen	 59	 $10	 Chaturanga	 2:06.04		  ...... 10¼.........................no progress
4 of 6	 04Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 1]	 J Fanning	 62	 $21	 Ashariba	 2:18.77		  ...... 13¼.....went 4th inside final furlong
5 of 7	 19Sep24	 PFR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 1]	 P J Mcdonald	 59	 $9	 King’s Reign	 2:37.33		  ........ 6½...... kept on inside final furlong
9 of 9	 03Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 4	 55	 [	 1]	 J Fanning	 59.5	 $12	 Shahbaz	 2:05.19		  ........ 8¾....................soon weakened

7 CAN’T STOP NOW (IRE) Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 3 Total: 41-6-5-4 Prize Money: $45,765
Jockey: M Tabti (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 22-4-3-2 Track: 6-2-1-1

8yo ch ire g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Sorry woman (FR) J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 20-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/10/24 (209 Days)
Owner: Let’s Be Lucky Racing 30

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 18Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 7]	 M Tabti	 59	 $10	 V Twelve	 2:21.41		  ........ 9½............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 11	 10Aug24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 6]	 M Tabti	 57	 $17	 Titainium	 2:10.76		  ........ 2¼.......................... ran on well
11 of 13	 15Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 --	 [	14]	 M Tabti	 57.5	 $21	 Liberty Coach	 2:11.36		  ...... 45½............................. tailed off
1 of 10	 01Oct24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 9]	 M Tabti	 55.5	 $13	 Soowaih	 2:10.03		  ......... hd......stayed on to lead close home
12 of 12	 10Oct24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 17	 [	 3]	 Brandon Wilkie	 61.5	 $7.5	 Inappropriate	 2:12.06		  ...... 21½........................ soon behind

8 CHIEFMAN Trainer: R M Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-3-2 Prize Money: $12,858
Jockey: Rhys Elliott (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Midst J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/03/24 (399 Days)
Owner: Bruce ,gillies And Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 3	 02May24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 4]	 J Bryan	 61.5	 $*1.8	Kaaress	 2:16.63		  ........ 1¾.............stayed on same pace
5 of 5	 10Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 16	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $11	 Minstrel Knight	 2:25.09		  ......... 23............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 10	 01Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 59	 $15	 Rosenzoo	 1:57.79		  ........ 2½..... kept on when short of room 
6 of 6	 29Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 20	 [	 6]	 A Breslin	 52.5	 $67	 Chaturanga	 2:06.04		  ...... 20¼............ dropped away quickly
10 of 11	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 13	 [	 6]	 Rhys Elliott	 53.5	 $81	 Jenni	 1:29.19		  ......... 18..............no telling impression

9 SOPHIESTICATE (IRE) Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 8 Total: 30-3-4-3 Prize Money: $30,819
Jockey: Amie Waugh (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 22-3-4-2 Track: 13-1-2-0

6yo b ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-3-0
Sire: War Command (USA) Dam: Lenoire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/06/23 (675 Days)
Owner: Ayr Racecourse Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 31Jul23	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 3	 38	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $13	 Paddy The Squire	 2:15.96		  ......... 15............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 7	 12Aug23	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 2]	 A Mullen	 61.5	 $15	 Innse Gall	 2:09.87		  ........... 2........................... stayed on
6 of 7	 21Sep23	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 6]	 P Mulrennan	 60	 $11	 Alpha Female	 2:11.81		  ........ 8¾............. weakened soon after
5 of 5	 02Oct23	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  S 	 3	 61	 [	 4]	 A Mullen	 54	 $29	 Zarabanda	 1:50.98		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
9 of 12	 12Oct23	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  H 	 5	 43	 [	 4]	 A Jary	 59	 $34	 Bashful	 2:18.93		  ...... 12¼......weakened from over 1f out

10 AYR POET Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 1 Total: 65-10-11-14 Prize Money: $66,630
Jockey: Lauren Young (a3.0) WT: 53 Good: 52-8-7-10 Track: 34-5-7-7

10yo b uk g Fav: 14-5-2-3 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-3-8
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Jabbara (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 57-10-10-12 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-4 Last Win: 14/10/24 (196 Days)
Owner: The Reluctant Suitor’s

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 10Oct24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 32	 [	 6]	 Lauren Young	 53.5	 $26	 Inappropriate	 2:12.06		  ......... 11.............. always towards rear
1 of 8	 14Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 1]	 Miss Megan Davies	 62.5	 $*4	 True Nation	 1:44.67		  ........ 1¾........................... driven out
7 of 9	 29Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 5	 38	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $7	 Berry Edge	 2:15.85		  ......... 10............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 8	 06Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 2]	 Lauren Young	 52.5	 $13	 Jackhammer	 1:42.04		  ........ 5¼........................ soon beaten
11 of 12	 09Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 24	 [	 5]	 Lauren Young	 53	 $67	 Quiet Resolve	 1:40.27		  ...... 13¾.......... soon weakened tamely
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R8 28 Apr 2025 | Lingfield | FILLIES’ NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 2012m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,200
10:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 9
	 3	 6
	 4	
	 5	 85
	 6	

GO GO BOOTS
KNICKERBOCKER (FR)
MAGDALAYNA
MAGICAL IDEA (IRE)
THREE ON THURSDAY (IRE)
WITCH HAZEL

60
57
57
57
57
57

6
5
3
1
4
2

K SHOEMARK
H DAVIES
LAURA COUGHLAN  1.5 
C FALLON
R CLUTTERBUCK
P BRADLEY

J & T GOSDEN
S & E CRISFORD
H MORRISON
W HAGGAS
A CARROLL
J BOYLE

3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$3,402
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 GO GO BOOTS Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,402
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 60 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Hertford dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/12/24 (145 Days)
Owner: Mr Bobby Flay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 04Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 3]	 K O’neill	 58	 $4	 Texas Starlight	 1:37.45		  ........ 1¼........................... promising

2 KNICKERBOCKER (FR) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Davies WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Lady katanga J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rabbah Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 07Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 58	 $34	 Rhapsody	 1:41.39		  ...... 10¾............. lost place over 1f out

3 MAGDALAYNA Trainer: H Morrison Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Laura Coughlan (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Daymooma J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Allhusen & Selwood Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 26Oct24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 4	 27	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 58	 $15	 That’s Amore	 1:47.15		  ......... 23................behind final furlong

4 MAGICAL IDEA (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: It’s magic (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Zhang Yuesheng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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5 THREE ON THURSDAY (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Absolutely right (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dynacell Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 16Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 8]	 C Lee	 58	 $34	 Beauty Nation	 1:14.10		  ........ 7½.................. never dangerous
5 of 10	 01Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 56	 [	10]	 W Carson	 57	 $34	 Mandana	 1:38.10		  ........ 4¼........................never nearer

6 WITCH HAZEL Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Brogan J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chasemore Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................


